REMINGTON PARK - December 13, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Run Johnny - 1:02.00 - September 6, 1997)

Purse: $38,000

Plus: $8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $46,550

Value of Race: $38,000 1st $22,602, 2nd $7,534, 3rd $4,144, 4th $2,260, 5th $1,130, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110
Weather: Clear, 40° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Momacya (Wethey Jr., Floyd)

Bailey Sioux (Eramia, Richard)

Gift of Grace (Quinonez, Luis)

West Code Lady (Cabrera, David)
Spaced Out (Zabala, Emanuel)
Shamrock N Roll (Goncalves, Leandro)
Gospel Regina (Hamilton, Weston)

Zayla (Quinonez, Belen)

Fractional Times: 23.10 47.45 1:00.28

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(24:35) (12:83) (6:75)

Owner: Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve

Trainer: Buehrer, Mark

Total WPS Pool: $33,253

Pgm Horse
4 Momacya
1 Bailey Sioux
7  Gift of Grace

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8
120 f 4 1 21 1/2 22 1/2
119 b 18 lHead 1Head
120 bh 76 2 5112
119 -- 6 2 41 1/2 41/2
119 -- 37 5172 °
120 -- 2 4 3t 32
118 -- 8 5 72 74
120 -- 5 3 8 8

Final Time: 1:07.03

Fin

ll 1/4
23172
523/4
4534

66 3/4
76 1/4

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 2.40 2.10  $2.00 Exacta 4-1 33.80
11.20 6.60  $0.50 Trifecta 4-1-7 27.75
3.40  $0.10 Superfecta 4-1-7-6 11.30
$0.50 Pick 3 4-3-4 (3 correct) 19.35
$0.50 Pick 4 718-4-3-4 (4 correct) 45.90
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
4 Momacya 1 2Head 2Head lHead 11 1/4
1 Bailey Sioux 8 1Head 1Head 2Head ol 1/4
7 Gift of Grace 6 g2 5° 4814 3434
6  West Code Lady 2 42172 4412 3% 4712
3 Spaced Out 7 54 66 112 5814 51314
2 Shamrock N Roll 4 gtz g2u2 - g8l4 - gl71
8  Gospel Regina 5 46112 J1212  ,15u4 424
5 zayla 3 g8 112 gléli2 2514  g301/4
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Odds

0.70*
16.20
9.00
2.90
50.70
5.00
54.70
42.20

Pool
22,747
16,505
11,140

5,247
21,905

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

dueled,edged clr late
good debut, missed
lagged,rallied into3rd
5-wide,finished well
mid-pack, no threat
chk11/16,chsd,no rally
showed little

far back, outrun

Momacya, Chestnut Filly, by Pass the Buck out of Saturday Suprise, by Any Given Saturday. Foaled Mar 05, 2023 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Bryan Hawk

Trainers: 4 - Buehrer, Mark; 1 - Lee, Mark; 7 - Trout, C.; 6 - Offolter, Joe; 3 - Leddy, Spencer; 2 - Craddock, Kari; 8 - Williams, Steve; 5 - Young, Scott

Owners:

Racing LLC; 8 -Steve F. Williams; 5 - Super Fast Race Horses;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MOMACYA dueled outside of BAILEY SIOUX throughout, then edged clear in the final yards. BAILEY SIOUX broke poorly then rushed up to duel with

MOMACYA for the early lead, went well clear of the others past the quarter pole, kept on trying all the way to the finish, but came up short in a solid debut
run. GIFT OF GRACE lagged early, moved up into contention with a three-wide forward move through the turn, was floated out a couple of paths turning for
home by WEST COAST DAY, but continued to rally and gained third while not a threat to the top two. WEST CODE LADY raced five-wide, not far from the
front, finished up well under steady handling, but was unable to close the gap on the top pair. SPACED OUT settled mid-pack, came under a drive midway
on the turn, but was unable to threaten. SHAMROCK N ROLL checked near the eleven-sixteenths marker, chased through the turn, then was unable to
generate a rally in the stretch. GOSPEL REGINA showed little. ZAYLA dropped back after an even beginning and was outrun.
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4 - Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve; 1 - Dusty Rose Ranch LLC; 7 -Michael D. Major; 6 -Bryan Hawk; 3 -Spencer Don Leddy; 2 - Craddock
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