REMINGTON PARK - December 13, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Run Johnny - 1:02.00 - September 6, 1997)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$46,550

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$22,602, 2nd \$7,534, 3rd \$4,144, 4th \$2,260, 5th \$1,130, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110

Weather: Clear, 40° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Nov25 ⁶ RP ⁶	4	Momacya (Wethey Jr., Floyd)	120	f	4	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/4}	0.70*	dueled,edged clr late
	1	Bailey Sioux (Eramia, Richard)	119	b	1	8	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2^{6}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	16.20	good debut, missed
13Nov25 8RP4	7	Gift of Grace (Quinonez, Luis)	120	bh	7	6	6 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	$3^{2\ 3/4}$	9.00	lagged,rallied into3rd
24Oct25 ⁶ RP ⁴	6	West Code Lady (Cabrera, David)	119		6	2	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{5 3/4}	2.90	5-wide,finished well
	3	Spaced Out (Zabala, Emanuel)	119		3	7	5 ^{1/2}	6 ⁶	5 ^{Head}	5 ⁴	50.70	mid-pack, no threat
	2	Shamrock N Roll (Goncalves, Leandro)	120		2	4	3 ¹	3 ²	6 ⁷	6 ^{6 3/4}	5.00	chk11/16,chsd,no rally
	8	Gospel Regina (Hamilton, Weston)	118		8	5	7 ²	7^{4}	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{6 1/4}	54.70	showed little
13Nov25 8RP8	5	Zavla (Quinonez, Belen)	120		5	3	8	8	8	8	42.20	far back, outrun

Fractional Times: 23.10 47.45 1:00.28 Final Time: 1:07.03

Split Times: (24:35) (12:83) (6:75)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Momacya, Chestnut Filly, by Pass the Buck out of Saturday Suprise, by Any Given Saturday, Foaled Mar 05, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Bryan Hawk

Owner: Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve

Trainer: Buehrer, Mark

Total WPS Pool: \$33,253

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Momacya	3.40	2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	4-1	33.80	22,747
1	Bailey Sioux		11.20	6.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-1-7	27.75	16,505
7	Gift of Grace			3.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-1-7-6	11.30	11,140
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-3-4 (3 correct)	19.35	5,247
					\$0.50 Pick 4	7/8-4-3-4 (4 correct)	45.90	21,905

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 of formation (talling 2 mo 1 forton									
ĺ	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin		
١	4	Momacya	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/4		
١	1	Bailey Sioux	8	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/4}		
	7	Gift of Grace	6	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁵	4 ^{6 1/4}	3 ^{4 3/4}		
	6	West Code Lady	2	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ⁴ 1/2	3^{6}	4 ^{7 1/2}		
	3	Spaced Out	7	54	6 ⁶ 1/2	5 ^{8 1/4}	5 ^{13 1/4}		
١	2	Shamrock N Roll	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ² 1/2	6 ^{8 1/4}	6 ¹⁷ 1/4		
	8	Gospel Regina	5	7 ^{6 1/2}	7 ¹² 1/2	7 ¹⁵ 1/4	7 ²⁴		
	5	Zayla	3	8 ^{8 1/2}	8 ^{16 1/2}	8 ^{25 1/4}	8 ^{30 1/4}		

Trainers: 4 - Buehrer, Mark; 1 - Lee, Mark; 7 - Trout, C.; 6 - Offolter, Joe; 3 - Leddy, Spencer; 2 - Craddock, Kari; 8 - Williams, Steve; 5 - Young, Scott

Owners: 4 - Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve; 1 - Dusty Rose Ranch LLC; 7 -Michael D. Major; 6 -Bryan Hawk; 3 -Spencer Don Leddy; 2 - Craddock Racing LLC; 8 -Steve F. Williams; 5 - Super Fast Race Horses;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MOMACYA dueled outside of BAILEY SIOUX throughout, then edged clear in the final yards. BAILEY SIOUX broke poorly then rushed up to duel with MOMACYA for the early lead, went well clear of the others past the quarter pole, kept on trying all the way to the finish, but came up short in a solid debut run. GIFT OF GRACE lagged early, moved up into contention with a three-wide forward move through the turn, was floated out a couple of paths turning for home by WEST COAST DAY, but continued to rally and gained third while not a threat to the top two. WEST CODE LADY raced five-wide, not far from the front, finished up well under steady handling, but was unable to close the gap on the top pair. SPACED OUT settled mid-pack, came under a drive midway on the turn, but was unable to threaten. SHAMROCK N ROLL checked near the eleven-sixteenths marker, chased through the turn, then was unable to generate a rally in the stretch. GOSPEL REGINA showed little. ZAYLA dropped back after an even beginning and was outrun.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.